

GAHC010000612026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/23/2026

RIBUL ISLAM @ RIBUL ALOM AND 4 ORS.
S/O GIASUDDIN
R/O VILL-UDHANTULA, P.S. DHING
DIST. NAGAON, ASSAM

2: RAKIBUL ALOM @ RAKIBUL ISLAM
S/O GIASUDDIN
R/O VILL-UDHANTULA
P.S. DHING
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM

3: NUR ZAMAL
S/O GIASUDDIN
R/O VILL-UDHANTULA
P.S. DHING
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM

4: NURUL AMIN
S/O GIASUDDIN
R/O VILL-UDHANTULA
P.S. DHING
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM

5: RIJUWAN FARUK
S/O NUR ZAMAL
R/O VILL-UDHANTULA
P.S. DHING
DIST. NAGAON
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MOTIUR RAHMAN, MR M RAHMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA
ORDER

22.01.2026

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list the matter again on 30.01.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant