

GAHC010000612026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/23/2026

RIBUL ISLAM @ RIBUL ALOM AND 4 ORS.
S/O GIASUDDIN
R/O VILL-UDHANTULA, P.S. DHING
DIST. NAGAON, ASSAM

2: RAKIBUL ALOM @ RAKIBUL ISLAM
S/O GIASUDDIN
R/O VILL-UDHANTULA
P.S. DHING
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM

3: NUR ZAMAL
S/O GIASUDDIN
R/O VILL-UDHANTULA
P.S. DHING
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM

4: NURUL AMIN
S/O GIASUDDIN
R/O VILL-UDHANTULA
P.S. DHING
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM

5: RIJUWAN FARUK
S/O NUR ZAMAL
R/O VILL-UDHANTULA
P.S. DHING
DIST. NAGAON
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE PP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MOTIUR RAHMAN, MR M RAHMAN

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

Date : 03.02.2026

Heard Mr. B. Rahman, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. B. Sarma, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State respondent.

The learned Addl. Public Prosecutor has submitted that charge sheet has already been submitted vide C.S. No. 260/2025 dated 28.11.2025.

Call for the scanned copy of the TCR alongwith the case diary.

List the matter on **23.02.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant